502687629 02/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2734234

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JIAN-ZHONG QIAN | 09/06/2011 |
| XIAOLAN ZENG | 09/06/2011 |
| GUO-QING WEI | 09/06/2011 |
| LI FAN | 09/06/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EDDA TECHNOLOGY, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5 INDEPENDENCE WAY | |
| City: | PRINCETON | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08540 | |

| Name: | EDDA TECHNOLOGY (SUZHOU) LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8 JINFENG ROAD, BUILDING #2, 4TH FLOOR, SUZHOU NEW & HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE | |
| City: | SUZHOU | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 215163 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13345841 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 7037707900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

PATENT REFL: 032253 FRAME: 041

502687629 REEL: 032253 FRAME: 0416

| Address Line 1: 1650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 | | |
|---|----------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 022993-0426244 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ZHIWEI ZOU | |
| Signature: | /zhiwei zou/ | |
| Date: | 02/20/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 032253 FRAME: 0417

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, Jianzhong Qian of 3 Oxford Ct., Princeton Junction, NJ 08550, Xiaolan Zeng of 28 York Dr., Princeton, NJ 08540, Guo-Qing Wei of 94 Elsie Dr., Plainsboro, NJ 08536, and Li Fan of 6 Muirhead Ct., Belle Mead, NJ 08502 (hereafter "the Inventors") are the owner of the entire interest, right and title of the following Patent Application of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

Inventors: Jianzhong Qian, Xiaolan Zeng, Guo-Qing Wei, Li Fan

Patent Application Serial No.: 61/430,802

Filing Date: January 7, 2011

WHEREAS,

EDDA Technology, Inc. (hereafter "EDDA"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the Stated of Delaware, the United States of America, and having a place of business at 5 Independence Way, Princeton, NJ, 08540, U.S.A., is interest, right and title in and to the aforesaid Patent Application and invention thereof from the Inventors;

EDDA Technology (Suzhou) Ltd. (hereafter "EDDA Suzhou"), a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having a place of business at 8 Jinfeng Road, Building #2, 4th Floor, Suzhou New & Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Suzhou, China, is desirous of acquiring the remaining one-half (50%) interest, right and title in and to the aforesaid Patent Application and invention thereof from the Inventors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over EDDA and EDDA Suzhou, respectively, one-half (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application and invention thereof, and the right to benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in accordance with the conditions and terms set forth in a separate agreement that shall be contemporaneously executed among the Inventors, EDDA and EDDA Suzhou; and

The Inventors hereby covenants that the Inventors have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 032253 FRAME: 0418

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Inventors has official thereunto duly authorized, and its seal to be afficial thereunto. 2011. | ve caused these presents to be signed by an xed and attested this day of |
|--|--|
| Inventors | |
| Jianzhong (| Dian: |
| Xiaolan Zer | 18: Willy |
| Guo-Qing V | Vei: Alle |
| Li Fan: | 251 |

PATENT REEL: 032253 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 02/20/2014